10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

23

25

STRY
ENERGY
OIL

E OF NEW MEXICG

AMND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
SHSERVATION

Fa Faa -4
[ S

DIVISION

State Land Office Building

Sant

11

SO

A Fa, Mew Mexico

September 1985

AMINER HRARING

TN THE MATTER OF:
Application of Dovie Hartman for com- CASFE
pulsory pocling, Lesa County, Hew 2689
Mexico.

FEFORE: Gilbert P. Juilctana, Rxaminer

TRAHNSCRIPT

For the 0il Conservation
ivision:

Por the Applicant:

OF HFEARING

A RANCCES

Jeff Tavylor

Liegal Counsel to the Division
il Conservation Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexicc 37501




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

4689, the applicatisn fF

A

Mr, OITNTIANA: We'll call Case

-

vooling, Lea County, New “avi~o,

Aprlicant

this case be continued until September

(fimaving

Case 3688

o laded,

Toeyie  Hartman  for  compulsory

has reasaquested that

%1

25th, 198

will be so continued.

Y

i




10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERSTIFIOCATE
T, HALLY W. B2YD, C.5.R., DO HLEERERY

CERTIFY that the foreaoing Transcript of Hearing befoars

0il Conservation Division was reported by me: that the s

transcript 1is a full, true, and correct racord of

nearing, prepared by ma w0 the vesl of my abil.ty.

“ne

f do he. : + =iy thai the foregoing is
aco. 'co zeoro of the proceedings iR
the txa..iner hearing of Case No.

e

neard by n on____E_&T*_U_____19_g_i,

Examiner

Oll Conservation




CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M, CAMPBELL JEFFERSON PLACE
ERUCE D. BLACK SUITE | - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
O SCOTT HALL
FPETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

TELEPHONE: (505} 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

October 11, 1985

H

RECEIVED
cT

HAND DELIVERED

111485
R. L., Stamets, Director
0il Conservation Division Uil CONSERVATION pjvisigy
New Mexico Department of

Energy and Minerals
State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Case 8689: Amended Application of Doyle Hartman
for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Enclosed in triplicate is the Amended Application of Doyle
Hartman in the above-referenced case. Mr. Hartman respectfully
requaests that this matter be placed on the docket for the
Examiner hearings scheduled on October 23, 1985,

Vegy truly yours,
A 1

William F. Carr

WEC/zv
enclosures

cc: (w/enclosure)
Mr. Doyle Hartman



BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -

D
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
=35
; QIL C{J“r:;i\ ;
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION j “”“”UWEMN
OF DOYLE HARTMAN FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 8689

AMENDED APPLICATION

Comes now, DOYLE HARTMAN, by and through his undersigned
attorneys and, as provided by Section 70-2-17, N.M.S.A (1978),
hereby makes application for an order pooling all of the mineral
interests from the surface to the base of the Jalmat gas pool, in
and under the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 20, Township
25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and in
support thereof would show the Division:

1. Applicant owns or represents approximately 100% of the
working interest in and under the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of
Section 20, and applicant has the right to drill thereon.

2, Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced
non-standard proration unit (approved on January 6, 1982 by
Administrative Order NSP-1275) to an existing well drilled at an
orthodox location 2225 feet from the North line and 790 feet from
the West line of said Section 20.

3. Applicant has sought and obtained either voluntary
agreement for pooling or farmout from all other interest owners
in the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of said Section 20, except for
those interests described in Appendix A attached hereto.

4, Said pooling of interests and well completion will



avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste and
will protect correlative rights.,.

5. In order to permit the applicant to obtain his just and
fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands, the
mineral interests should be pooled, and applicant should be
designated the operator of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set for
hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the 0il Conservation
Division on October 23, 1985, and that after notice and hearing
as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the
lands, including provisions for applicant to recover his costs of
drilling, equipping and completing the well, his costs of
supervision while drilling and after completion, including
overhead charges, and imposing a risk factor for the risk assumed
by the applicant in drilling, completing and equipping the well,
apprcving the location of the well as proposed by applicant, and
making such other and further provisions as may be proper in the

premises.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

By uIJJ—u( A/ CE"/\

William F. Carr -~
Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 988-4421

ATTORNEYS FOR DOYLE HARTMAN



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

APPENDIX A

Joyce Ann Brown
909 N. Alameda
L.Las Cruces, New Mexico 88101

B. A. Christmas, Jr.
Chico Route
Raton, New Mexico 87740

Mary T. Christmas Holladay
P. 0. Box 3444
Houston, Texas 77001

Helen J. Christmas Barby
{address unknown)

Margaret Miller
{address unknown)

Estate of William Eugene Justice
/o Laverne L., Roth

Rt. Box 765

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Marilyn J. Grayson, Trustee
c/o New Mexico Bank and Trust
220 West Broadway

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Cities Service Company
P. O. Box 1919
Midland, Texas 70702

Melba Stevens Justice
{address unknown)

Melba Warren Justis Taft
P. O. Box 203
Jal, New Mexico 88252

Margaret E. Lasseter
{address unknown)

Nellie Vanhorn
Mrs. W. L. Hall
W. L. Hall
{address unknown)

George A. Smith
{address unknown)

Hyde 0il and Gas Corporation
{address unknown)

APPENDIX A - Page 1

.00520833

.00260417

.00065104

.00065104

.00287008

.00287008

.00287008

.02083333

.00260963

.00260963

.00001094

.00001094

,00001094

.00006565

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI



15.

l6.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

Frances W. Hyde .00006565
(address unknown)

Strauder G. Nelson .00013130
{address unknown)
bDan Freel Youngerman .00104427
(address unknown)
undetermined minerals .00295428
Marilyn J. Grayson, Trustee .00012659

under trust agreement dated 11/14/78
¢/0 New Mexico Bank and Trust

220 Broadway

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

J. L. Burke, III .00012659
{address unknown)

Marilyn Burke Saltor .00012659
(address unknown)

Beverly B. Strohl .00012659
(address unknown)

Nancy I. Farmer .00012659
{(address unknown)

Susie Menn .00009042
4915 Canon Street
San Antonio, Texas 78228

Melba Warren Taft .00009042
P. O. Box 203
Jal, New Mexico 88252

Estate of Fred Roy Lancaster .00013563
(address unknown)

Mrs. Amo Casmille Greeson .00013563
LLocust Grove, Arkansas 72550

Julia Bell Coleman .00021710
{address unknown)

L.eona Richardson Bowles .00014468
10408 Lone Tree Lane
Dallas, Texas 75218

listate of Minnie T. Babasin .00014468

5751 Tuxedo Terrace
Hollywood, California 90028

APPENDIX A - Page 2

RI

RI

RI

MI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

Robert Hugo Slate
{address unknown)

Patricia Ann Slate Gohman
P. O. Box 4371
Albany, Georgia 31706

Naomi Jean Slate West
(address unknown)

Bethany Elaine Slate Wons
(address unknown)

Edith Carolyn Slate Johnson
¢/o Mary Ruth Slate Ball
256 Barnes # B

Garland, Texas 75042

Donna Gail Rabideaux
139 Stoneham Ct.
College Park, Georgia 30022

Margorie Charlene Welsch
202 Tormille Street

Star Route Chaparrel

Box 446

Anthony, New Mexico 88021

Charles H, Justis, Jr.
5100 Barnett Street

Long Beach, California 90815

Lynda Kay Justis Bates Abernathy

(address unknown)

Jack R. Turner
(address unknown)

Gulf 0Oil Corp.
P. O. Box 1150
Midland, Texas 79702

Dorothy Mae Young
279-C Burton Mesa
Lompoc, California 93436

Alice E. C. Lancaster Petryk
5790 Griffin Road
Davie, Florida 33328

APPENDIX A - Page 3

.00001507

.00001507

.00001507

.00001507

.00001507

.00001550

.00001550

.00001550

.00001550

.00007234

.03645833

.00010550

.00010550

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

RT

RI

RI

RI

ORRI

RI

RI



