1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT				
•	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Land Office Building				
2	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico				
3	ll September 1985				
4	EXAMINER HEARING				
5					
6					
7	IN THE MATTER OF:				
8	Application of Doyle Hartman for com- CASE				
9	pulsory pooling, Lea County, New 8689 Mexico.				
10					
11					
12					
13	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner				
14					
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING				
16					
17	APPEARANCES				
18					
19					
20					
21	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Legal Counsel to the Division				
22	Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Bldg.				
23	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501				
24	For the Applicant:				
25					
	1				

Γ

MR. QUINTANA: We'll call Case 8689, the application of Doyle Haruman for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant has requested that this case be continued until September 25th, 1985.

Case 8689 will be so continued.

(Rearing concluded.)

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sough Boyd CSTZ

I do here that the foregoing is a couple to econd of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8689, neard by me on 5EP7. II 1985,

Oil Conservation Division

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
ERUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

October 11, 1985

RECEIVED

HAND DELIVERED

OCT 11 1985

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

R. L. Stamets, Director
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of
Energy and Minerals
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Case 8689: Amended Application of Doyle Hartman for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Enclosed in triplicate is the Amended Application of Doyle Hartman in the above-referenced case. Mr. Hartman respectfully requests that this matter be placed on the docket for the Examiner hearings scheduled on October 23, 1985.

William F. Carr

WFC/cv enclosures

cc: (w/enclosure)
 Mr. Doyle Hartman

BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

FD

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

35

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOYLE HARTMAN FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

DIL CONSLICENCE DIVISION

Case No. 8689

AMENDED APPLICATION

Comes now, DOYLE HARTMAN, by and through his undersigned attorneys and, as provided by Section 70-2-17, N.M.S.A (1978), hereby makes application for an order pooling all of the mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Jalmat gas pool, in and under the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 20, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and in support thereof would show the Division:

- 1. Applicant owns or represents approximately 100% of the working interest in and under the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 20, and applicant has the right to drill thereon.
- 2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced non-standard proration unit (approved on January 6, 1982 by Administrative Order NSP-1275) to an existing well drilled at an orthodox location 2225 feet from the North line and 790 feet from the West line of said Section 20.
- 3. Applicant has sought and obtained either voluntary agreement for pooling or farmout from all other interest owners in the N/2 NW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of said Section 20, except for those interests described in Appendix A attached hereto.
 - 4. Said pooling of interests and well completion will

avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit the applicant to obtain his just and fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands, the mineral interests should be pooled, and applicant should be designated the operator of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 23, 1985, and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the lands, including provisions for applicant to recover his costs of drilling, equipping and completing the well, his costs of supervision while drilling and after completion, including overhead charges, and imposing a risk factor for the risk assumed by the applicant in drilling, completing and equipping the well, approving the location of the well as proposed by applicant, and making such other and further provisions as may be proper in the premises.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

y <u>William F. Ca</u>

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 988-4421

ATTORNEYS FOR DOYLE HARTMAN

APPENDIX A

1.	Joyce Ann Brown 909 N. Alameda Las Cruces, New Mexico 88101	.00520833	RI
2.	B. A. Christmas, Jr. Chico Route Raton, New Mexico 87740	.00260417	RI
3.	Mary T. Christmas Holladay P. O. Box 3444 Houston, Texas 77001	.00065104	RI
4.	Helen J. Christmas Barby (address unknown)	.00065104	RI
5.	Margaret Miller (address unknown)	.00287008	RI
6.	Estate of William Eugene Justice c/o Laverne L. Roth Rt. Box 765 Farmington, New Mexico 87401	.00287008	RI
7.	Marilyn J. Grayson, Trustee c/o New Mexico Bank and Trust 220 West Broadway Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	.00287008	RI
8.	Cities Service Company P. O. Box 1919 Midland, Texas 70702	.02083333	RI
9.	Melba Stevens Justice (address unknown)	.00260963	RI
10.	Melba Warren Justis Taft P. O. Box 203 Jal, New Mexico 88252	.00260963	RI
11.	Margaret E. Lasseter (address unknown)	.00001094	RI
12.	Nellie Vanhorn Mrs. W. L. Hall W. L. Hall (address unknown)	.00001094	RI
13.	George A. Smith (address unknown)	.00001094	RI
14.	Hyde Oil and Gas Corporation (address unknown)	.00006565	RI

APPENDIX A - Page 1

15.	Frances W. Hyde (address unknown)	.00006565	RI
16.	Strauder G. Nelson (address unknown)	.00013130	RI
17.	Dan Freel Youngerman (address unknown)	.00104427	RI
18.	undetermined minerals	.00295428	ΜI
19.	Marilyn J. Grayson, Trustee under trust agreement dated 11/14/78 c/o New Mexico Bank and Trust 220 Broadway Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	.00012659	RI
20.	J. L. Burke, III (address unknown)	.00012659	RI
21.	Marilyn Burke Saltor (address unknown)	.00012659	RI
22.	Beverly B. Strohl (address unknown)	.00012659	RI
23.	Nancy I. Farmer (address unknown)	.00012659	RI
24.	Susie Menn 4915 Canon Street San Antonio, Texas 78228	.00009042	RI
25.	Melba Warren Taft P. O. Box 203 Jal, New Mexico 88252	.00009042	RI
26.	Estate of Fred Roy Lancaster (address unknown)	.00013563	RI
27.	Mrs. Amo Casmille Greeson Locust Grove, Arkansas 72550	.00013563	RI
28.	Julia Bell Coleman (address unknown)	.00021710	RI
29.	Leona Richardson Bowles 10408 Lone Tree Lane Dallas, Texas 75218	.00014468	RI
30.	Estate of Minnie T. Babasin 5751 Tuxedo Terrace Hollywood, California 90028	.00014468	RI

31.	Robert Hugo Slate (address unknown)	.00001507	RI
32.	Patricia Ann Slate Gohman P. O. Box 4371 Albany, Georgia 31706	.00001507	RI
33.	Naomi Jean Slate West (address unknown)	.00001507	RI
34.	Bethany Elaine Slate Wons (address unknown)	.00001507	RI
35.	Edith Carolyn Slate Johnson c/o Mary Ruth Slate Ball 256 Barnes # B Garland, Texas 75042	.00001507	RI
36.	Donna Gail Rabideaux 139 Stoneham Ct. College Park, Georgia 30022	.00001550	RI
37.	Margorie Charlene Welsch 202 Tormille Street Star Route Chaparrel Box 446 Anthony, New Mexico 88021	.00001550	RI
38.	Charles H. Justis, Jr. 5100 Barnett Street Long Beach, California 90815	.00001550	RI
39.	Lynda Kay Justis Bates Abernathy (address unknown)	.00001550	RI
	Jack R. Turner (address unknown)	.00007234	RI
41.	Gulf Oil Corp. P. O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702	.03645833	ORRI
42.	Dorothy Mae Young 279-C Burton Mesa Lompoc, California 93436	.00010550	RI
43.	Alice E. C. Lancaster Petryk 5790 Griffin Road Davie, Florida 33328	.00010550	RI